

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

First Inventor : Ammar Al-Ali
App. No. : 16/835772
Filed : March 31, 2020
Patent No. : 10,687,745
Issue Date : June 23, 2020
Title : PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS
Conf. No. : 2365

Commissioner for Patents
Office of Data Management
Attention: Certificates of Correction Branch
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a Certificate of Correction in connection with the above-identified patent.

Some of the errors cited in the Certificate of Correction appear to have been incurred through the fault of the PTO (see 35 USC § 254, 37 CFR § 1.322, and MPEP § 1480). However, because this may not apply to each item in the Certificate of Correction, the \$150 fee under 37 CFR § 1.20(a) is submitted herewith. Please charge any additional fees to our Deposit Account No. 11-1410.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: August 10, 2020

By: /Jarom Kesler/

Jarom D. Kesler
Registration No. 57,046
Registered Practitioner
(949) 760-0404

33263105

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : 10,687,745
APPLICATION NO. : 16/835772
ISSUE DATE : June 23, 2020
INVENTOR(S) : Ammar Al-Ali

Page 1 of 1

It is certified that an error appears or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

On Page 10, Column 1, Item (56), Line 7, under Other Publications, delete “Hear” and insert --Heart--.

On Page 10, Column 2, Item (56), Line 48, under Other Publications, delete “J Clin Monit” and insert --J. Clin. Monit.--.

On Page 10, Column 2, Item (56), Line 72, under Other Publications, delete “Continuously Cigilant” and insert --Continuously Vigilant--.

On Page 11, Column 1, Item (56), Line 32, under Other Publications, delete “Placementon” and insert --Placement--.

On Page 11, Column 1, Item (56), Line 40, under Other Publications, delete “Purjary” and insert --Pujary--.

On Page 11, Column 1, Item (56), Line 55, under Other Publications, delete “Conferemce” and insert --Conference--.

On Page 11, Column 2, Item (56), Line 6, under Other Publications, delete “Depolyable,” and insert --Deployable,--.

On Sheet 7 of 7, FIG. 8, Reference Number 810, Line 2 (Approx.), delete “PROCESSOR” and insert --PROCESSOR--.

In Column 7, Line 52, delete “(also” and insert --also--.

In Column 8, Line 1, delete “Gaussian” and insert --Gaussian--.

In Column 11, Line 64, delete “710708” and insert --708--.

In Column 12, Line 37, delete “light emitting” and insert --light-emitting--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

Jarom D. Kesler
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Foster, CA 95631

DOCKET NO. MAS.1007C7